Gaston County Board of Commissoners
www.gastongov.com
Tax

Board Action

File #: 16-402

Commissioner Fraley - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Request that the Listed Tax Refunds be Made. (Real
Estate - $11,150.67; Vehicles and ETC - $1,771.94; VTS Refunds - $4,001.42; Grand Total - $16,924.03)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorizes payment. of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 10-2301-01.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refund Listing for July 2016

|, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that t d correct #(jpy of action
taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows: o -
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TAXPAYER NAME OWNER NAME
JULY 2016 REAL ESTATE
Alexander, Ricky
Armstrong, Wayman
Ballard, Gregory
Bowen, William
Brafford, Mark

Brown, Susan

Brown, Susan

Byrd, Vanessa

Cook, Caleb

Crum, Dawn

Crum, Dawn

Duncan, Judy

Frazier, Susan
Garcia, Jackie
Givens, Dwayne
Goode, Derek
Hamilton, Sheila

Hill, Jonathon

Jones, Charles

Kirby, Robert

Koone, Mary

LGl Homes - NC LLC
Marlow, Melissa
Ocwen Loan Servicing
Rabb, Dylan
Ratchford, Michael
Stowe, Nancy

Vinson, Betty
Wallace, Gary

Warren L. Tadlock Chap 13
Wright, Alice ’
TOTAL

JULY 2016 VEHICLES & ETC
Atchley, Chad

Chao, Renae

Deal, William

Dunn, Tasha

Perez, Casar

The Bradley Clinic

Thrower, David

Warren L Tadlock Chap 13
TOTAL

JULY VTS REFUNDS
Alvis, Timothy
Beheler, Timothy
Brigham, Rachel
Buchanan, Sonda
Currie, Lakeshia
Dean, Travis

Dean, Travis
Elineabi, Medhat
Elllis, Ralph
Gibson, Andrew
Goode, David
Hess, Michael
Jones, Richard
Martell, Amanda
Moore, Russell
Naylor, Christine
Newton, Abigail
Palepu, Prakash
Rodriguez, Raymond
Spottswood, James
Thibodeau, Sharon
Triminal, Cody
Willis, Bobby
Woody, Frances
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

AMOUNT

$152.60
$136.07
$445.03
$275.69
$151.95
$198.56
$187.67
$162.98
$117.62
$125.91
$130.79
$296.42
$155.04
$343.85
$395.00
$277.36
$115.79
$105.56
$233.55
$2,361.93
$222.28
$314.12
$102.28
$930.68
$126.55
$1,200.00
$800.00
$101.09
$174.38
$677.88
$132.04
$11,150.67

$115.38
$106.66
$159.79
$144.16
$275.41
$412.08
$112.09
$446.37
$1,771.94

$130.39
$276.51
$168.01
$132.24
$215.09
$133.16
$104.91
$127.85
$114.49
$188.86
$153.43
$144.13
$127.75
$166.26
$366.93
$109.86
$149.94
$303.99
$119.86
$105.94
$259.80
$112.00
$141.87
$148.15
$4,001.42
$16,924.03




