

## **Gaston County**

Gaston County
Board of Commissioners
www.gastongov.com

# Tax Board Action

File #: 16-402

Commissioner Fraley - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Request that the Listed Tax Refunds be Made. (Real Estate - \$11,150.67; Vehicles and ETC - \$1,771.94; VTS Refunds - \$4,001.42; Grand Total - \$16,924.03)

#### STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

### **BACKGROUND**

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorizes payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such funds coming from Account 10-2301-01.

#### **ATTACHMENTS**

Tax Refund Listing for July 2016

I, Donna S taken by th	. Buff, Clerk t ne Board of C	o the	Cour	nty Comm ners as fo	ission, do he llows:	ereby cert	///	above is a	brue and correct copy of action
NO.	DATE	M1	<b>M</b> 2	Brown	Carpenter	Fraley	Keigher	Philbeck	Price Williams L. Vote
2016-236 <i>DISTRIBU</i> Laserfiche		AF	JC	АВ	A	A	A	A	AB A U

TAXPAYER NAME JULY 2016 REAL ESTATE	OWNER NAME	AMOUNT
Alexander, Ricky		
Armstrong, Wayman		\$152.60
Ballard, Gregory		\$136.07
Bowen, William		\$445.03
Brafford, Mark		\$275.69
Brown, Susan		\$151.95
Brown, Susan		\$198.56
Byrd, Vanessa		\$187.67
Cook, Caleb		\$162.98
Crum, Dawn		\$117.62
Crum, Dawn		\$125.91
Duncan, Judy		\$130.79
Frazier, Susan		\$296.42
Garcia, Jackie		\$155.04
Givens, Dwayne		\$343.85
Goode, Derek		\$395.00
Hamilton, Sheila		\$277.36
Hill, Jonathon		\$115.79
Jones, Charles		\$105.56
Kirby, Robert		\$233.55
•		\$2,361.93
Koone, Mary		\$222.28
LGI Homes - NC LLC		\$314.12
Marlow, Melissa		\$102.28
Ocwen Loan Servicing		\$930.68
Rabb, Dylan		\$126.55
Ratchford, Michael		\$1,200.00
Stowe, Nancy		\$800.00
Vinson, Betty		\$101.09
Wallace, Gary		•
Warren L Tadlock Chap 13		\$174.38 \$637.00
Wright, Alice		\$677.88 \$433.04
TOTAL		\$132.04 \$14.450.67
JULY 2016 VEHICLES & ETC		\$11,150.67
Atchley, Chad		\$115.38
Chao, Renae		\$106.66
Deal, William		\$159.79
Dunn, Tasha		\$144.16
Perez, Casar		\$275.41
The Bradley Clinic		\$412.08
Thrower, David		\$112.09
Warren L Tadlock Chap 13		\$446.37
TOTAL		\$1,771.94
JULY VTS REFUNDS		Ψ1,111.5 <del>4</del>
Alvis, Timothy		
Beheler, Timothy		\$130.39
Brigham, Rachel		\$276.51
Buchanan, Sonda		\$168.01
Currie, Lakeshia		\$132.24
Dean, Travis		\$215.09
		\$133.16
Dean, Travis		\$104.91
Elineabi, Medhat		\$127.85
Ellis, Ralph		\$114.49
Gibson, Andrew		\$188.86
Goode, David		\$153.43
Hess, Michael		\$133.43 \$144.13
Jones, Richard		\$144.13 \$127.75
Martell, Amanda		\$127.75 \$166.26
Moore, Russell		\$166.26 \$366.93
Naylor, Christine		\$300.93 \$109.86
Newton, Abigail		
Palepu, Prakash		\$149.94 \$202.00
Rodriguez, Raymond		\$303.99 \$110.86
Spottswood, James		\$119.86 \$105.04
Thibodeau, Sharon		\$105.94
Triminal, Cody		\$259.80
Willis, Bobby		\$112.00
Woody, Frances		\$141.87
TOTAL		<b>\$14</b> 8.15
GRAND TOTAL		\$4,001.42
· <del>-</del>		\$16,924.03